
Newry & District Motor Club
DRUMHORC HILLCLIMB
Saturday 14th May 2016

Overall Results
No. Name Car Class Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2P 1 P 2

32   Christopher Housten                               OMS                                141  54.74  54.87 59.92  58.06  54.74 
58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         32  56.53  55.85 57.45  56.95  55.85 
331  John Donnelly                                     Reynard                            143  55.89   58.94  56.85  55.89 
47   Gerard O'Connell                                  Escort                             94  66.45  56.49 59.19  56.55  56.49 
28   Roger Gage                                        Maguire Mini                       85  57.37  56.53 59.25  57.62  56.53 
38   Rudie Gage                                        Maguire Mini                       86  57.59  57.01 58.30  58.70  57.01 
40   Andrew McGaffin                                   Evo 9                              127  57.35  57.49 59.81   57.35 
26   Martin Teggert                                    Escort                             11A8  57.37  58.09 59.05 N.T.R  57.37 
33   Davy Armstong                                     Escort                             11A9  58.06  57.43 59.21 FLAG  57.43 
3    Conor Lavery                                      BMW                                11A10  57.74  57.84 61.55  59.16  57.74 
9    Barry Morris                                      Escort                             11A11  58.21  58.90 61.14  60.10  58.21 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      Escort                             11A12  58.27  58.91 60.60 N.T.R  58.27 
15   Norman Armstong                                   Escort                             11A13  59.17  58.63 61.13 FLAG  58.63 
6    William Morgan                                    Escort                             11A14  58.86  58.81 61.41 N.T.R  58.81 
16   John Devlin                                       Sunbeam                            11A15  59.00  60.01 60.08  59.15  59.00 
17   Stewart Strain                                    Peugeot                            11A16  59.96  59.15 63.60  61.62  59.15 
73   Robert Davidson                                   MEV Rocket                         517  61.86  59.78 64.24  61.63  59.78 
361  Martin Flannagh                                   BMW                                11A18  61.08  59.94 62.75  62.04  59.94 
107  Alan Cassells                                     Peugeot                            1019  61.15  60.03 63.69  63.33  60.03 
111  Jonny Cargo                                       Escort                             1120  60.09  60.39 63.12  61.31  60.09 
11   Rory McPolin                                      Escort                             1121  60.92  60.28 62.37  61.54  60.28 
25   Brendan Flynn                                     OMS                                1422  62.94  60.55 65.45 FAIL  60.55 
178  David McClurg                                     Fiesta                             6A23  61.04  60.63 66.76  64.08  60.63 
99   Geoff Kidd                                        Tiger Catt                         524  60.77  68.57 63.32  61.28  60.77 
4    Emmet Dunne                                       Dallara                            1525  61.37  63.60 65.63  63.47  61.37 
51   Adrian Mulholland                                 Escort                             226  62.03  61.40 64.20  63.86  61.40 
7    David Gibson                                      Escort                             227  62.09  61.50 63.47  62.49  61.50 
90   Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Impreza                     1228  61.60  61.52 62.64  63.44  61.52 
1    Gerry McPolin                                     Escort                             1129  62.33  61.59 64.45  75.70  61.59 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover                              230  63.89  63.11 64.82  64.23  63.11 
114  Lee Moreilli                                      Escort                             11A31  63.59  63.12 65.58  65.68  63.12 
22   Michael McAlister                                 Escort                             232  63.16  63.21 65.69  63.80  63.16 
471  Catherine Donnelly                                Delta T 91                         1433  63.21  64.30 69.32  74.51  63.21 
23   Gareth Neill                                      Peugeot                            1034  63.46  63.63 66.61   63.46 
8    Arron Bunning                                     Midget                             935  63.67  65.36 72.52  68.36  63.67 
911  Mervyn Johnston                                   Porsche                            236  63.78  63.84 64.47  63.62  63.78 
741  Barry Griffen                                     Subaru                             337  63.96  63.83 65.43  64.57  63.83 
70   Chris Rogan                                       Escort                             6A38  65.29  63.99 65.92  64.25  63.99 
62   Stephen Strain                                    Austin Healey                      16A39  65.77  64.12 69.48  65.59  64.12 
24   Dermot Murray                                     Escort                             11A40  64.52  68.71 65.96  65.67  64.52 
20   Michael Boyle                                     Escort                             1141  65.36  64.53 74.63  66.29  64.53 
27   John McDowell                                     Escort                             6A42  66.18  64.64 68.30  66.32  64.64 
31   Gerry McGarrity                                   Cooper S                           16A43  64.76  65.57 67.42  66.63  64.76 
10   Sean Warnock                                      Escort                             11A44  65.00  65.92 69.77  66.29  65.00 
14   Shane Murray                                      Escort                             11A45  65.43  65.84 68.02  66.42  65.43 
18   Damien Corry                                      Subaru                             1246  65.79  65.90 68.55  66.78  65.79 
105  Jordan Fox                                        MG Midget                          16A47  66.17  65.99 70.03  67.85  65.99 
5    Winston Johnston                                  Escort                             11A48  67.27  66.36 71.45  69.60  66.36 
64   Bryan Pearson                                     Alfa Romeo                         16A49  66.70  74.23 68.68  69.73  66.70 
2    James Cuffey                                      Peugeot                            6A50  68.78  66.95 76.29  71.16  66.95 
296  David McKimm                                      Jedi                               1451  68.89  67.61 72.27  69.49  67.61 
131  Conor Hamill                                      Celica                             352  68.29  67.76 70.59  68.49  67.76 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

12   Jonathin Irvine                                   Peugeot                            6A53  70.00  68.19 76.75  72.59  68.19 
221  William Neill                                     Mini                               16A54  69.35  70.13 75.60  72.53  69.35 
46   Paul Beardsmore                                   Sprite                             16A55  75.85  74.48 85.56  77.56  74.48 
21   John Henderson                                    Starlet                            256  76.92  75.23 77.94  78.37  75.23 
370  Eldoras Eglerius                                  Focus                              257  79.99  77.76 82.95  77.73  77.76 
113  Richard McGimpsey                                 RMG                                1558   147.28   
81   Will Corry                                        Midget                             959    61.25  61.46 
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Class 2 Road Going Series Production cars over 1700cc 2wd only

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2P 1 P 2

51   Adrian Mulholland                                 Escort                             1  62.03  61.40 64.20  63.86  61.40 
7    David Gibson                                      Escort                             2  62.09  61.50 63.47  62.49  61.50 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover                              3  63.89  63.11 64.82  64.23  63.11 
22   Michael McAlister                                 Escort                             4  63.16  63.21 65.69  63.80  63.16 
911  Mervyn Johnston                                   Porsche                            5  63.78  63.84 64.47  63.62  63.78 
21   John Henderson                                    Starlet                            6  76.92  75.23 77.94  78.37  75.23 
370  Eldoras Eglerius                                  Focus                              7  79.99  77.76 82.95  77.73  77.76 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production cars 4wd

58   Ivan McCullough                                   Nissan GTR                         1  56.53  55.85 57.45  56.95  55.85 
741  Barry Griffen                                     Subaru                             2  63.96  63.83 65.43  64.57  63.83 
131  Conor Hamill                                      Celica                             3  68.29  67.76 70.59  68.49  67.76 

Class 5 All other Road going Specialists Production Cars

73   Robert Davidson                                   MEV Rocket                         1  61.86  59.78 64.24  61.63  59.78 
99   Geoff Kidd                                        Tiger Catt                         2  60.77  68.57 63.32  61.28  60.77 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  8V 2WD only

178  David McClurg                                     Fiesta                             1  61.04  60.63 66.76  64.08  60.63 
70   Chris Rogan                                       Escort                             2  65.29  63.99 65.92  64.25  63.99 
27   John McDowell                                     Escort                             3  66.18  64.64 68.30  66.32  64.64 
2    James Cuffey                                      Peugeot                            4  68.78  66.95 76.29  71.16  66.95 
12   Jonathin Irvine                                   Peugeot                            5  70.00  68.19 76.75  72.59  68.19 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc 8 valve or 1000cc 16 valve

28   Roger Gage                                        Maguire Mini                       1  57.37  56.53 59.25  57.62  56.53 
38   Rudie Gage                                        Maguire Mini                       2  57.59  57.01 58.30  58.70  57.01 

Class 9 Sports Libre Cars 2wd only

47   Gerard O'Connell                                  Escort                             1  66.45  56.49 59.19  56.55  56.49 
8    Arron Bunning                                     Midget                             2  63.67  65.36 72.52  68.36  63.67 
81   Will Corry                                        Midget                             3    61.25  61.46 

Class 10 Sports Libre Cars up to 1650cc 2wd only

107  Alan Cassells                                     Peugeot                            1  61.15  60.03 63.69  63.33  60.03 
23   Gareth Neill                                      Peugeot                            2  63.46  63.63 66.61   63.46 

Class 11 Sports Libre Cars over 1650cc 2wd only 8 valve

111  Jonny Cargo                                       Escort                             1  60.09  60.39 63.12  61.31  60.09 
11   Rory McPolin                                      Escort                             2  60.92  60.28 62.37  61.54  60.28 
1    Gerry McPolin                                     Escort                             3  62.33  61.59 64.45  75.70  61.59 
20   Michael Boyle                                     Escort                             4  65.36  64.53 74.63  66.29  64.53 
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Class 11A Sports Libre Cars over 1650cc 2wd only 16 valve

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2P 1 P 2

26   Martin Teggert                                    Escort                             1  57.37  58.09 59.05 N.T.R  57.37 
33   Davy Armstong                                     Escort                             2  58.06  57.43 59.21 FLAG  57.43 
3    Conor Lavery                                      BMW                                3  57.74  57.84 61.55  59.16  57.74 
9    Barry Morris                                      Escort                             4  58.21  58.90 61.14  60.10  58.21 
102  Thomas Purdy                                      Escort                             5  58.27  58.91 60.60 N.T.R  58.27 
15   Norman Armstong                                   Escort                             6  59.17  58.63 61.13 FLAG  58.63 
6    William Morgan                                    Escort                             7  58.86  58.81 61.41 N.T.R  58.81 
16   John Devlin                                       Sunbeam                            8  59.00  60.01 60.08  59.15  59.00 
17   Stewart Strain                                    Peugeot                            9  59.96  59.15 63.60  61.62  59.15 
361  Martin Flannagh                                   BMW                                10  61.08  59.94 62.75  62.04  59.94 
114  Lee Moreilli                                      Escort                             11  63.59  63.12 65.58  65.68  63.12 
24   Dermot Murray                                     Escort                             12  64.52  68.71 65.96  65.67  64.52 
10   Sean Warnock                                      Escort                             13  65.00  65.92 69.77  66.29  65.00 
14   Shane Murray                                      Escort                             14  65.43  65.84 68.02  66.42  65.43 
5    Winston Johnston                                  Escort                             15  67.27  66.36 71.45  69.60  66.36 

Class 12 All other 4wd Sports Libre Cars

40   Andrew McGaffin                                   Evo 9                              1  57.35  57.49 59.81   57.35 
90   Mark Lancashire                                   Subaru Impreza                     2  61.60  61.52 62.64  63.44  61.52 
18   Damien Corry                                      Subaru                             3  65.79  65.90 68.55  66.78  65.79 

Class 14 .Racing cars up to 2000cc having 8 valve or up to 1400cc 167 valve

32   Christopher Housten                               OMS                                1  54.74  54.87 59.92  58.06  54.74 
331  John Donnelly                                     Reynard                            2  55.89   58.94  56.85  55.89 
25   Brendan Flynn                                     OMS                                3  62.94  60.55 65.45 FAIL  60.55 
471  Catherine Donnelly                                Delta T 91                         4  63.21  64.30 69.32  74.51  63.21 
296  David McKimm                                      Jedi                               5  68.89  67.61 72.27  69.49  67.61 

Class 15 All other racing cars

4    Emmet Dunne                                       Dallara                            1  61.37  63.60 65.63  63.47  61.37 
113  Richard McGimpsey                                 RMG                                2   147.28   

Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sportscars

62   Stephen Strain                                    Austin Healey                      1  65.77  64.12 69.48  65.59  64.12 
31   Gerry McGarrity                                   Cooper S                           2  64.76  65.57 67.42  66.63  64.76 
105  Jordan Fox                                        MG Midget                          3  66.17  65.99 70.03  67.85  65.99 
64   Bryan Pearson                                     Alfa Romeo                         4  66.70  74.23 68.68  69.73  66.70 
221  William Neill                                     Mini                               5  69.35  70.13 75.60  72.53  69.35 
46   Paul Beardsmore                                   Sprite                             6  75.85  74.48 85.56  77.56  74.48 
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